
Belmont (22-3,12-2 MVC) -vs- UIC (13-12,8-6 MVC)
02/06/26 at Credit Union 1 Arena, Chicago, IL

 
 

 
 
Belmont 68

UIC 62

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 3,511
Site: Credit Union 1 Arena, Chicago, IL
Referees: John Jenkins Jr., Randy Heimerman, Deidre Carr

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Belmont 38 30 68
UIC 26 36 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Lundblade,Tyler * 38 6-15 6-14 6-6 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 24
14 Orme,Sam * 30 6-8 2-3 1-5 1-1 2 2 3 1 1 1 15
03 West,Isaiah * 26 1-1 1-1 1-3 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 4
10 Jenkins,Jabez * 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 4 0 1 4
11 Scharnowski,Drew * 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 3 1 3 1 3
04 Noyes,Aidan 15 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
02 Smiley,Jack 19 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 5
05 Dillon,Eoin 22 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 3 1 2 4
12 Rogers,Brigham 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 3 1 0 0
00 Miller,Win 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-48 13-31 9-16 8-22 30 18 19 17 6 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-22   59.09 % 9-18   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 4-13   30.77 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 23-48   47.9 % 13-31   41.9 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lowery,Mekhi * 28 6-8 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 4 1 1 1 3 13
02 Crawford,Elijah * 30 3-13 0-5 5-6 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 2 11
14 Johnson,Andy * 25 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 5
07 Momoh,Abdul * 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 4
05 Washington Jr,Rashund * 23 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
00 Henderson II,Ahmad 22 4-9 2-4 4-5 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 0 14
20 Silverstein,Sam 24 3-4 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 1 1 0 1 6
10 Hammons,Josiah 14 1-3 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 4
01 Nathaniel,Jayce 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 3-18 13-19 12-18 30 14 12 11 2 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 2-11   18.18 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 3-18   16.7 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
19:44 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 19:44
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ --
MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY
19:08 MISS LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JABEZ 18:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 18:53

18:27 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW --

18:12 FOUL  by MOMOH,ABDUL
MISS FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 18:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 18:12 1-0 V 1

18:00 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
STEAL  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 18:00
GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 17:50 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW --

17:50 FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI
GOOD FT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 17:50 5-0 V 5

17:29 TURNOVER  by LOWERY,MEKHI
GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 17:10 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by WEST,ISAIAH --

16:54 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH

16:48 8-2 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(in the paint) 16:29 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by ORME,SAM --
FOUL  by JENKINS,JABEZ 16:10
SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 16:10
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 16:10

15:58 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH 15:57
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ 15:57
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 15:57
SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN 15:57
GOOD LAYUP by ORME,SAM(in the paint) 15:47 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by SMILEY,JACK --

15:28 MISS DUNK by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,BRIGHAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SMILEY,JACK(in the paint) 15:01 14-2 V 12

14:35 14-4 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
GOOD 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN(fastbreak) 14:27 17-4 V 13
ASSIST  by ORME,SAM --

14:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:24 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
14:24 SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL
14:24 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDY
14:24 SUB OUT by LOWERY,MEKHI
14:24 SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
14:24 SUB IN by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
14:24 SUB IN by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
14:24 SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM



SUB OUT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 14:24
SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN 14:24

14:04 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
STEAL  by DILLON,EOIN 14:04
TURNOVER  by DILLON,EOIN 13:46

13:46 STEAL  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM

13:42 17-6 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by SILVERSTEIN,SAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD DUNK by ORME,SAM(in the paint) 13:26 19-6 V 13
ASSIST  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM --

13:12 MISS 3PTR by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
REBOUND DEF by NOYES,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 12:57

12:57 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
12:57 SUB IN by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN

SUB OUT by ORME,SAM 12:57
SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ 12:57

12:35 19-8 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,EOIN 12:22
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JABEZ --
SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN 12:18
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 12:18
SUB IN by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 12:18
SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 12:18
MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DILLON,EOIN 11:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
11:50 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,JACK 11:38
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JABEZ --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JABEZ 11:32

11:32 STEAL  by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
11:28 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 11:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 11:28
SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN 11:28
SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH 11:28
SUB IN by ORME,SAM 11:28

11:14 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 11:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:03 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN

-- REBOUND OFF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
10:44 TURNOVER  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM

STEAL  by JENKINS,JABEZ 10:44
FOUL  by JENKINS,JABEZ 10:38
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JABEZ 10:38
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ 10:38
SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN 10:38

10:21 19-12 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
-- ASSIST  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:45
09:28 19-15 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

-- ASSIST  by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by ORME,SAM 09:01 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW --
FOUL  by NOYES,AIDAN 08:35

08:35 MISS FT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:35 SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
08:35 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
08:35 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
08:35 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
08:35 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDY
08:20 FOUL  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

MISS FT by ORME,SAM 08:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN 08:20
SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN 08:20
MISS FT by ORME,SAM 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
08:05 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH

BLOCK  by DILLON,EOIN 08:05
REBOUND DEF by ORME,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 07:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 07:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 07:52
SUB OUT by ORME,SAM 07:52
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 07:52
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 07:52

07:33 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,BRIGHAM --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
07:22 SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL
07:03 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:49 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
06:46 22-18 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 06:30 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM --

06:05 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
STEAL  by DILLON,EOIN 06:05

06:05 FOUL  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
06:05 SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
06:05 SUB OUT by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
06:05 SUB IN by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
06:05 SUB IN by LOWERY,MEKHI

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 05:42 28-18 V 10
ASSIST  by SMILEY,JACK --
FOUL  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 05:18

05:17 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDY
05:17 SUB IN by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
05:17 MISS FT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH 05:16
SUB IN by MILLER,WIN 05:16
TURNOVER  by SMILEY,JACK 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
FOUL  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 05:03
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 05:03
SUB IN by ORME,SAM 05:03

05:03 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH(fastbreak)
05:03 28-20 V 8 GOOD FT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH(fastbreak)
04:53 FOUL  by MOMOH,ABDUL

GOOD FT by ORME,SAM 04:53 29-20 V 9
MISS FT by ORME,SAM 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI



04:30 29-22 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by ORME,SAM 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONS,JOSIAH

03:56 29-24 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,WIN 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI
FOUL  by DILLON,EOIN 03:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26
SUB OUT by MILLER,WIN 03:26
SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 03:26
SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN 03:26
SUB OUT by ORME,SAM 03:26
SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH 03:26
SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN 03:26
SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ 03:26
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 03:26

03:26 MISS FT by LOWERY,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by NOYES,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
03:00 MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ --
GOOD 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN 02:35 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by JENKINS,JABEZ --

02:06 32-26 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,ISAIAH 01:46 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM --

01:26 MISS 3PTR by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by WEST,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by NOYES,AIDAN 01:02 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by JENKINS,JABEZ --

01:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:00 SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL
01:00 SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
01:00 SUB OUT by LOWERY,MEKHI
01:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
01:00 SUB IN by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
01:00 SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM

SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ 01:00
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 01:00
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 01:00
SUB IN by ORME,SAM 01:00

00:41 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
TURNOVER  by ORME,SAM 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UIC
20:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
20:00 SUB OUT by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
20:00 SUB OUT by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
20:00 SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDY
20:00 SUB IN by LOWERY,MEKHI

SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 20:00
SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN 20:00
SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ 20:00
SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 20:00



19:49 FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI
GOOD FT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 19:49 39-26 V 13
GOOD FT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 19:49 40-26 V 14
GOOD FT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 19:49 41-26 V 15

19:24 41-28 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 19:00 44-28 V 16
ASSIST  by ORME,SAM --
FOUL  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 18:40
SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 18:40
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 18:40

18:33 44-30 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,BRIGHAM(in the paint) 18:09
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JABEZ --
GOOD TIPIN by JENKINS,JABEZ(in the paint) 18:07 46-30 V 16

17:43 46-32 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,MEKHI
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 17:22

17:22 STEAL  by LOWERY,MEKHI
17:18 46-34 V 12 GOOD DUNK by LOWERY,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JABEZ 16:44
16:44 STEAL  by LOWERY,MEKHI
16:31 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:26
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 16:26
SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN 16:26
MISS JUMPER by DILLON,EOIN(in the paint) 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
16:01 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JABEZ --
TURNOVER  by WEST,ISAIAH 15:40

15:27 TURNOVER  by MOMOH,ABDUL
STEAL  by ORME,SAM 15:27
GOOD 3PTR by ORME,SAM 15:18 49-34 V 15
ASSIST  by WEST,ISAIAH --
FOUL  by ORME,SAM 15:01

15:01 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
15:01 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
15:01 SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL
15:01 SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
15:01 SUB IN by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
15:01 SUB IN by SILVERSTEIN,SAM

SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH 15:01
SUB OUT by ORME,SAM 15:01
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 15:01
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 15:01

14:47 49-36 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE

MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 14:25
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,BRIGHAM --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JABEZ 14:21
FOUL  by SMILEY,JACK 14:03

14:02 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
14:02 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ 14:02
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 14:02
SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN 14:02
SUB IN by ORME,SAM 14:02

14:01 MISS FT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by NOYES,AIDAN --

13:53 FOUL  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
GOOD JUMPER by DILLON,EOIN 13:45 51-38 V 13



13:23 51-41 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDY
-- ASSIST  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE

GOOD LAYUP by ORME,SAM(in the paint) 13:07 53-41 V 12
ASSIST  by DILLON,EOIN --

13:07 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ANDY
MISS FT by ORME,SAM 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:44 53-43 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,EOIN 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY
11:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
11:49 MISS LAYUP by SILVERSTEIN,SAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ORME,SAM 11:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 11:49
SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN 11:49
SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH 11:49
SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 11:49

11:39 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
TURNOVER  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 11:25

11:25 STEAL  by LOWERY,MEKHI
11:15 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,MEKHI
11:07 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

-- REBOUND OFF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
10:47 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SILVERSTEIN,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by DILLON,EOIN 10:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ORME,SAM 10:26
SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN 10:26
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 10:26

10:02 MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
09:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDY
09:46 SUB IN by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
09:21 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

STEAL  by WEST,ISAIAH 09:21
MISS LAYUP by LUNDBLADE,TYLER(in the paint) 09:15

09:15 BLOCK  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

08:56 MISS 3PTR by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,BRIGHAM --

08:54 FOUL  by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
08:54 SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
08:54 SUB OUT by LOWERY,MEKHI
08:54 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
08:54 SUB IN by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN

SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH 08:54
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 08:54
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 08:54
SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN 08:54
GOOD 3PTR by SMILEY,JACK 08:40 56-45 V 11
ASSIST  by LUNDBLADE,TYLER --

08:20 56-47 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by NATHANIEL,JAYCE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DILLON,EOIN(in the paint) 08:06 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by LUNDBLADE,TYLER --



07:43 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by LUNDBLADE,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,JACK 07:29
REBOUND OFF by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW(in the paint) 07:25 60-47 V 13

07:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
07:15 SUB OUT by HAMMONS,JOSIAH
07:15 SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
07:15 SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL

SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 07:15
SUB OUT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 07:15
SUB OUT by ORME,SAM 07:15
SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH 07:15
SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN 07:15
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 07:15

07:08 FOUL  by MOMOH,ABDUL
07:08 TURNOVER  by MOMOH,ABDUL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08
SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH 07:08
SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 07:08
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 07:08
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 07:08
SUB IN by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 07:08
SUB IN by ORME,SAM 07:08
MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 07:00
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,EOIN --
TURNOVER  by DILLON,EOIN 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
06:49 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

-- REBOUND OFF by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
06:39 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN

REBOUND DEF by LUNDBLADE,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by DILLON,EOIN 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON JR,RASHUN
06:11 SUB IN by LOWERY,MEKHI

SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 06:11
SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN 06:11
SUB OUT by DILLON,EOIN 06:11
SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH 06:11
SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ 06:11
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 06:11

06:02 60-49 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JABEZ(in the paint) 05:45

05:45 BLOCK  by LOWERY,MEKHI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:45 SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL
05:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDY

GOOD LAYUP by ORME,SAM(in the paint) 05:30 62-49 V 13
ASSIST  by WEST,ISAIAH --
FOUL  by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 05:07

05:07 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH 05:07
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ 05:07
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 05:07
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 05:07
SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN 05:07
SUB IN by DILLON,EOIN 05:07

05:07 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,JACK 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY



04:34 62-54 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 04:19
REBOUND OFF by ORME,SAM --
MISS TIPIN by ORME,SAM(in the paint) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
FOUL  by SMILEY,JACK 04:10

03:54 62-56 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

MISS JUMPER by SMILEY,JACK 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI

03:18 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by LUNDBLADE,TYLER --

03:15 FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
SUB OUT by NOYES,AIDAN 03:15
SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH 03:15
TURNOVER  by WEST,ISAIAH 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
FOUL  by DILLON,EOIN 02:57
SUB OUT by WEST,ISAIAH 02:57
SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 02:57

02:57 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
02:57 62-58 V 4 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 02:39 65-58 V 7
ASSIST  by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:37
SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 02:37
SUB IN by WEST,ISAIAH 02:37

02:23 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 02:23
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 02:23
MISS 3PTR by SMILEY,JACK 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,MEKHI
FOUL  by SMILEY,JACK 01:48

01:48 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by LOWERY,MEKHI
01:47 MISS FT by LOWERY,MEKHI

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ANDY
01:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 01:46
SUB OUT by ORME,SAM 01:46
SUB IN by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 01:46
SUB IN by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 01:46

01:31 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:29 FOUL  by LOWERY,MEKHI
MISS FT by WEST,ISAIAH 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
01:17 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,EOIN --
MISS JUMPER by DILLON,EOIN 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:44

00:29 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 00:29
REBOUND DEF by LUNDBLADE,TYLER --

00:28 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by SCHARNOWSKI,DREW 00:28
SUB OUT by ROGERS,BRIGHAM 00:28
SUB IN by NOYES,AIDAN 00:28
SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ 00:28
GOOD FT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 00:28 66-59 V 7
GOOD FT by LUNDBLADE,TYLER 00:28 67-59 V 8



FOUL  by DILLON,EOIN 00:19
00:19 MISS FT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JABEZ 00:19
SUB IN by SMILEY,JACK 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by HENDERSON II,AHMAD
00:19 SUB IN by NATHANIEL,JAYCE
00:19 67-60 V 7 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
00:18 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH
00:18 SUB OUT by SILVERSTEIN,SAM
00:18 SUB IN by HENDERSON II,AHMAD

SUB OUT by SMILEY,JACK 00:18
SUB IN by JENKINS,JABEZ 00:18
GOOD FT by WEST,ISAIAH 00:18 68-60 V 8
MISS FT by WEST,ISAIAH 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDY
00:06 68-62 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint)


